

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H24000333588 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:				
	Division	of	Corporations	

Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

-				
	Account Name	:	VCORP SERVICES,	LLC
	Account Number	:	120080000067	
	Phone	:	(845)425-0077	
	Fax Number		(845)818-3588	

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*



Electronic Filing Menu Co

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

orporation; must include "INCORPORATED," ' orp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	COMPAN	IY," "CORPORATION,"	
able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name add	opted for I	ne purpose of transacting busin	ess in Florida)
y under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applicable	2)
5			
of incorporation)	(Da	te of duration, if other than per	petual)
e, 14th Floor, Austin, TX 78701		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Current mailing a	ddress, if	different)	
et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. I Vcorp Agent Services, Inc.	30x <u>NOT</u>	acceptable)	Zuku OCT - 2
1200 South Pine Island Road			P.Y.
1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation	— FL —,	33324	PX 2: 00
	orp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.") able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name add 3	orp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.") able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for th 	3

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

	Vcorp Agent Services, Inc.		
By:		george (_	
	(Registere	d agent's signature)	

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors [up to six (6) total]:

EL 0.19 - L'AND TO WORKER KINA OF CIPLING

Doc ID: 7ee5071791536(828757b0bbb38(719bee210896

To: FL DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Pege: 4 of 5

2024-10-02 17:35 04 GMT

18886118813

From: Vcorp Services, LLC

А.	DI	REC	T	DI	SS 25

	Martin Varsavsky Name:	Chairman	Dylan Morris Name:
□Vice Chairman	600 Congress Ave, 14th Floor	□Vice Chairman	600 Congress Ave, 14th Floor Address:
■ Director	Austin TX 78701	Director	Austin TX 78701
□President		DPresident	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
□Other	0:her	DOther	Other
	Dusan Perovic Name:		Maryanna Saenko Name:
	600 Congress Ave, 14th Floor Address:	□ Vice Chairman	600 Congress Ave. 14th Floor
	Austin TX 78701		Austin TX 78701
□President		President	
□Vice President		DVice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	□ Secretary	□Treasurer
Other	Other	□Other	Other
□Chairman	Dina Radenkovic Name:	Chairman	Agustina Figueroa Imfeld
-	600 Congress Ave, 14th Floor Address:	□Vice Chairman	600 Congress Ave. 14th Floor
Director	Austin TX 78701	Director	Austin TX 78701
President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	ESecretary	Treasurer
CEO EOther	Other	CLO EOther	Other

13.	Agustina Figueroa Imfeld	Corporate Secretary	10 / 02 / 2024	_		
(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)						
1 -						

1[

To: FL DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Attachment:

## OFFICERS

Christian Kramme, CSO

600 Congress Ave, 14th Floor, Austin TX

78701

Ghassan Haddad, CMO

600 Congress Ave, 14th Floor, Austin TX

78701



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GAMETO, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2024.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GAMETO, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Authentication: 204535542 Date: 10-02-24

7812820 8300

SR# 20243845229 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml